e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 4260" 3 F W 4260" 3 /home/us024474/ tecmod

|

\
i :
: Uhsen REV e TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | m
| 1426013 1 E 122500-1] LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1;;?%&_] Ezgﬂtﬁiiﬁﬁmoiﬁﬁifng ;f O
: 1426013 -2 E 565435-5) BENCH K & G | MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER =5 }% |
| 1426013 -6 E 122500-1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER =n
: 71426013 1 E 122500-1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED ~1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
| 71426013 -2 E 555435-5 BENCH K 2 G | MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS
: 71426013 -6 E 122500-1 LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED -5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁgféw gé:l&%&ﬁi!lﬁgfﬁJL?im E; l
: 7 1426013 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS €17 ’ : — -
: — ] w w w w w 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4 }
| - 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63 |
| CRIMP DATA (&YP TERMINAL — ] w w w w w 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) INS DISC B2 |
: TERMINAL NAME. AMPMODU 11 RECEPTACI & -2l 22222 1-18024-5 SCR, BHC (MS5X25) DRAG 3 |
| — ] w w w w w 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV IL 50 |
: CRIMP olZE TrPE RANGE T R T BRI 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59
| WIRE 1.40 [.055 INJ F 30 - 28 AWG 55 |
L INSUL | 1.57 [.0B2 INI 0 0.6-1.3 [.025-.050 [N o/
L WIRE STRIP LENGTH o | APPLOINSTRUCTION ) i N N U O R B 1338685 PAWL, FEED £l
| - 08-3.5 [.110-.740 IN] S OB > N e 13387231 HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR (NO CUTY | 55 |
: @ - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-3 SCR, SHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
| - TERMINAL ~ ~ FEED 53 |
| = APPL SPEC 114-20004 5.1 [.200 INJ 52
: ; 5 :
| w 50 \
: g TERMINALS APPLIED ‘ — ] w w w w w 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| 5:3£ 280427 — - — — - - ] - - | - 13386751 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48 :
: - e - - - - - w - w w - w 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47 \
| = - w w w w w 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 45 |
| - - - - - — ] w w w w w EI0191 -1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - — ] w w w w w 13386601 RAM 44
| - - - - - — ] w w w w w 630125~ WASHER, LAMINATED 43 | ¢
: - - - - - — ] w w w w w 6301241 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - — ] w w w w w 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41
| -7 w w w w w 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40 |
| _ _ _ _ _ -1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
i g%;% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN 2 - ] 1 1 1 1 1 13209224 DISC, INSULATION 38 |
| e i LENGTH [ 1N — ] w w w w w 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 ‘
| — ] w w w w w 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 |
| 30-28 AWG 0.56 +0.03 [.022 +.001 IN] |7-354779-6 [.3370] T w w w w w o 05T A = |
I - - - EZH
| - - - -2l 2]2]2]2]2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) STRIP GUIDE | 33 |
| D - - - - w w 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 |0
: - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, 5KT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 37 !
: - - _ — ] w w w w w 1320908-5 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| ™ - - - — ] w w w w w 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 |
| o= - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-9 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
s B - - R R 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG o7 |
| 52X — ] w w w w w 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 2B |
: - * - - - w w w w w w 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
| — - - - — ] w w w w w 132092681 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24 |
| S . - - — ] w w w w w 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 23 |
| @ L N B B - w - w w - w £30472-2 STRIPPER 27
| 0 {5 — ] 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (MAX10)STRIPPER | 21 | B |
: ~ B - 4] 4] 4] 4] 4] 4 [8025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
| %‘¢ - - - - = ] — ] 6304721 STRIPPER =
: . - - - w w w w w EI0518-2 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18 |
| N W - W ~ 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 |
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -2l 2]2]2]2]2 180232 SCR, SHC (M3XB)REAR SHEAR PL | 16
: - LL)) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. AN N s [=53065 1] PLATE, OFEAR (REAR =
| 2 N - | - ] 1 — 1 13209201 HOLDER, SHEAR, REAR (CUT) | 14 |
| g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION NEEREE : : : : : 90465 SHEAR. FLOAT (REARD = |
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N T R T B T R T BT B c_5oo80-0 SPRING. SHEAR = |
: 4, INSULATION BARREL CRIMP HEIGHT REQUIRED IS .0507 [1.25mm]l. - P, P, P, P, P, P, 3558854 STOP, SHEAR 11 :
| N - | - | w -7 w 1320927 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUD| 10 — |
| . N w w w w w 4620061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: °| ¢ N 2 2] 2 | w w 13332011 ANV IL g
| | - | ] ] ] 1 1 6-240641-4 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 |
| =l & — ] w w w w w £EI0468-1 DEPRESS0R, SHEAR (REAR) | 6 |
| HE - ] w w w w w 2-455885-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| 5 |
| 2 — ] w w w w w 2-238011-5 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: “| 5 N 22 ] 2 | w w 7-456135-8 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
] — ] w w w w w 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
: - N 2 2 ] 2 |7 w w 2-456402-3 CRIMPER, WIRE w l
| i VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77—7gl—7 o7 —B | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM :
: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE | IR T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION Al
| . 1 QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :
: 5 I ’_‘% DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESIMATL . HT TR . FIN - \
| & ] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ !
| & TOLERANCES UNLESS |
l | 2 = . OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PR o ous 00|77 22Ha R ursT |
| - 2 PLC DEC +0.5 [.02 INI AR +1° Incerporated !
| R S S PLC DEC 4+- CHE - REL OSOCTOO Harrisburg, PA 171053608 |
| g % — 4 PLc DREC - NAME_ = MACHINE REF :
: E : DIST B |0150-0741-03 RK_[JULO3 QE%%E;—URD Na alDE FEED AD-T APPLICATUR |Ho-1 aPPL :
A T B T TN = R TR ey A e e < O I 1) I 1426013 1 G |
| _ - . - —
: TIEEES N 20 onase 024474 | . - o 4 5 50775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e |
. |




